KTM Australia—1290 Super Duke R MY 2014 Dirt Bike

Identifying features

See attached VIN list.

What are the defects?

Due to deviations in the manufacturing process, the internal overflow pipe in some fuel tanks may not be completely enclosed by plastic. This may lead to a fuel leak.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs, fuel may leak from the motorcycle, exposing consumers to hazardous fumes and posing a potential fire hazard.

What should consumers do?

The vehicle should not be ridden until checked. Owners should contact an authorised KTM dealer to make a booking for the vehicle to be checked as per KTM recommended procedure. Owners will be sent a letter informing them of the Safety Recall for the affected vehicles.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised KTM Australia dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 October 2013 - 3 July 2015

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category